The State shall have no obligation to the Grantee for 
fulfillment of the Scope outside the Term.  

C. PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:   

C.1. Maximum Liability.  In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant Contract 

exceed Twenty-seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-eight Dollars and No Cents ($27,868.00) 
(“Maximum Liability”).  The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated as Attachment One, is the 
maximum amount due the Grantee under this Grant Contract.  The Grant Budget line-items 
include, but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other direct and indirect